
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 

29 
22 
80 
69 
53 
12 
23 
25 
54 
31 

3 

Name 

Patrick Flynn 
Scott Clark 
Ted Smith 
Lee Romine 
Heriberto Ordonez 
Jeff Langham 
Charles Jones 
Willis Murphey Jr 
Tim Blakeney 
William Trimbur 
Maurice Griffin 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1987 Van Diemen Van Diemen RF87 
1985 Swift DB-1 
1982 Van Diemen Formula Ford 
1970 Lotus 69 formula B 
1972 Merlyn MK20A 
1972 Merlyn MK20 
1972 Ford Titan Mk6 
1984 Swift DB-1 
1983 Royale RP-33M 
1988 Van Diemen RF88 (F/C) 
1972 Merlyn Mk 20A 

Color 

Blue 
Red 
Red 
Green 
Red 
Blue/Silver 
Blue 
White/Orange 
White 
Red 
Red 

Class 

FF3 

FF3 

FF3 

FB 

FF1 

FF1 

FF1 

FF3 

FF3 

FC 

FF1 

Group 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

Best Tm 

2:05.551 
2:08.737 
2:08.958 
2:09.944 
2:14.657 
2:19.021 
2:19.126 
2:20.551 
2:25.902 
2:26.190 
2:29.548 

In Lap 

3 
3 
3 
3 
2 
3 
3 
3 
3 
2 
3 

Total Tm 

6:32.723 
6:33.568 
6:37.399 
6:58.658 
4:38.243 
7:43.374 
7:41.942 
7:29.095 
8:17.263 
8:11.774 
8:37.852 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/21/2023 8:19:48 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races 

Group 6 

G6 - TT2 

Practice (12:00 Time) started at 12:24:41 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/21/2023 11:50 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(29) Patrick Flynn 
1 
2 
3 

 

(22) Scott Clark 
1 
2 
3 

 

(80) Ted Smith 
1 
2 
3 

 

(69) Lee Romine 
1 
2 
3 

 

(53) Heriberto Ordonez 
1 
2 

 

(12) Jeff Langham 
1 
2 
3 

 

(23) Charles Jones 
1 
2 
3 

 

(25) Willis Murphey Jr 
1 
2 
3 

 

(54) Tim Blakeney 
1 
2 
3 

 

(31) William Trimbur 
1 
2 
3 

 

(3) Maurice Griffin 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

2:10.747 
2:07.233 
2:05.551 

2:11.720 
2:09.207 
2:08.737 

2:13.247 
2:10.499 
2:08.958 

2:15.620 
2:11.732 
2:09.944 

2:14.789 
2:14.657 

2:25.654 
2:21.288 
2:19.021 

2:22.949 
2:21.775 
2:19.126 

2:22.341 
2:21.852 
2:20.551 

2:32.524 
2:29.044 
2:25.902 

2:32.916 
2:26.190 
2:26.917 

2:41.383 
2:45.401 
2:29.548 

Diff 

+5.196 
+1.682 

+2.983 
+0.470 

+4.289 
+1.541 

+5.676 
+1.788 

+0.132 

+6.633 
+2.267 

+3.823 
+2.649 

+1.790 
+1.301 

+6.622 
+3.142 

+6.726 

+0.727 

+11.835 
+15.853 

Time of Day 

12:27:00.981 
12:29:08.214 
12:31:13.765 

12:26:56.666 
12:29:05.873 
12:31:14.610 

12:26:58.984 
12:29:09.483 
12:31:18.441 

12:27:18.024 
12:29:29.756 
12:31:39.700 

12:27:04.628 
12:29:19.285 

12:27:44.107 
12:30:05.395 
12:32:24.416 

12:27:42.083 
12:30:03.858 
12:32:22.984 

12:27:27.734 
12:29:49.586 
12:32:10.137 

12:28:03.359 
12:30:32.403 
12:32:58.305 

12:27:59.709 
12:30:25.899 
12:32:52.816 

12:28:03.945 
12:30:49.346 
12:33:18.894 

Printed: 4/21/2023 8:19:52 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races 

Group 6 

G6 - TT2 

Practice (12:00 Time) started at 12:24:41 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/21/2023 11:50 


